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Konečný žebříček - RSST Most za sezónu 2022/23
pořadí Hráč Narozen Oddíl

1 Bořík Milan 1973 SKST Baník Most
2 Macháček Jiří 1972 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
3 Keller Filip 2003 SKST Baník Most
4 Rovner Antonín 1980 SKST Baník Most
5 Šťovíček Petr 1975 SKST Baník Most
6 Hejč Antonín st. 1963 SKST Baník Most
7 Holovčák Jiří 1972 SKST Baník Most
8 Schmoranz Pavel 2002 SKST Baník Most
9 Čmerda Ondřej 2005 SKST Baník Most
10 Maxa Lukáš 1984 SKST Baník Most
11 Čmerda Tomáš 2008 SKST Baník Most
12 Dorko Tomáš 1991 SKST Baník Most
13 Vaník Jiří ml. 1987 SKST Baník Most
14 David Jaroslav 1959 TTC Litvínov
15 Fencl Lukáš 1996 TTC Litvínov
16 Burš Pavel 1975 TTC Litvínov
17 Pomej Tomáš 1979 TTC Litvínov
18 Žielinský Tomáš 1985 SKST Baník Most
19 Ruta Vladimír 1969 SKST Baník Most
20 Chalupa Radek 1966 SKST Baník Most

21-30 Kadlec Michal 1980 TTC Litvínov
21-30 Soukup Rudolf 1979 ST Kopisty
21-30 Lukaščuk Miroslav 1977 SKST Baník Most
21-30 Röber Jakub 1988 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
21-30 Skružný Vratislav 1982 SKST Baník Most
21-30 Pech Martin st. 1980 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
21-30 Kafka Milan 1977 ST Kopisty
21-30 Bláha Petr 1984 TTC Litvínov
21-30 Jankovič Štěpán 1949 TTC Litvínov
21-30 Bencs Ladislav 1986 TTC Litvínov
31-40 Piskáček Ondřej 2004 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
31-40 Kadlec Daniel 2000 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Hofmann Martin st. 1969 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Vondráček Josef 1973 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
31-40 Lipiner Petr 1965 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Dráždil Vojtěch 2008 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Mandík Ladislav 1974 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Růžička Josef 1973 ST Kopisty
31-40 Písařík Karel 1959 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Pech Adam 2005 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
41-50 Kůrka Radek 1970 TTC Litvínov
41-50 Brožová Alena 1974 TTC Litvínov
41-50 Knieradl Josef 1961 ST Kopisty
41-50 Opolský František 1976 ST Kopisty
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41-50 Karez Jindřich 1946 ST Kopisty
41-50 Fiška Václav 1951 SKST Baník Most
41-50 Nosek Jaroslav 1973 ST Kopisty
41-50 Babůrek Lukáš 1985 TJ Baník Meziboří
41-50 Vobrubová Zuzana 2006 TTC Litvínov
41-50 Pech Martin 2000 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
51-60 Heissler Ladislav 1969 TJ Sokol Obrnice
51-60 Paďourek Pavel 1966 TJ Baník Meziboří
51-60 Bambas Jiří 1965 TJ Sokol Obrnice
51-60 Čapský Miroslav 1953 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Šefl Daniel 1997 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
51-60 Loefner Tomáš 1977 ST Kopisty
51-60 Basák Josef 1947 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Wachtel Antonín 1963 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Nguyen Sy Khanh Toan 2004 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Faltys Zdeněk st. 1961 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Hejna Marek 1978 TJ Baník Meziboří
61-70 Hleba Vladyslav 1970 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Dráždil Martin 2008 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Pich Jan st. 1969 TTC Litvínov
61-70 Janda Pavel 1967 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
61-70 Dvořák Jiří 1974 ST Kopisty
61-70 Stříbrný Vojtěch 2010 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Pourová Dina 2004 TTC Litvínov
61-70 Plachý Jiří 1978 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Pichová Martina 1998 TTC Litvínov
71-80 Franc Petr 1963 ST Kopisty
71-80 Hejna Martin 1980 TJ Baník Meziboří
71-80 Bednář Pavel 1969 TJ Sokol Obrnice
71-80 Mata David 1984 SKST Baník Most
71-80 Šimek Jan 1955 ST Kopisty
71-80 Loefner Martin 2008 TTC Litvínov
71-80 Švarcová Janetta 1979 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
71-80 Dohnal Dominik 2006 SKST Baník Most
71-80 Hudec Jiří 1978 SKST Baník Most
71-80 Troníček Matěj 2008 TTC Litvínov
81-88 Fiala Ondřej 2004 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
81-88 Hájková Marie 2000 ST Kopisty
81-88 Srp Tomáš 2009 SKST Baník Most
81-88 Komůrková Miroslava 1970 TJ Baník Meziboří
81-88 Hubová Soňa 1973 TJ Baník Meziboří
81-88 Krunt Tom 2002 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
81-88 Feix Luboš 2008 SKST Baník Most
81-88 Zejnič Ivan 2008 TTC Litvínov
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Konečný žebříček - RSST Most za sezónu 2022/23 - podle oddílů
pořadí Hráč Narozen Oddíl

1 Bořík Milan 1973 SKST Baník Most
3 Keller Filip 2003 SKST Baník Most
4 Rovner Antonín 1980 SKST Baník Most
5 Šťovíček Petr 1975 SKST Baník Most
6 Hejč Antonín st. 1963 SKST Baník Most
7 Holovčák Jiří 1972 SKST Baník Most
8 Schmoranz Pavel 2002 SKST Baník Most
9 Čmerda Ondřej 2005 SKST Baník Most

10 Maxa Lukáš 1984 SKST Baník Most
11 Čmerda Tomáš 2008 SKST Baník Most
12 Dorko Tomáš 1991 SKST Baník Most
13 Vaník Jiří ml. 1987 SKST Baník Most
18 Žielinský Tomáš 1985 SKST Baník Most
19 Ruta Vladimír 1969 SKST Baník Most
20 Chalupa Radek 1966 SKST Baník Most

21-30 Lukaščuk Miroslav 1977 SKST Baník Most
21-30 Skružný Vratislav 1982 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Kadlec Daniel 2000 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Hofmann Martin st. 1969 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Lipiner Petr 1965 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Dráždil Vojtěch 2008 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Mandík Ladislav 1974 SKST Baník Most
31-40 Písařík Karel 1959 SKST Baník Most
41-50 Fiška Václav 1951 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Čapský Miroslav 1953 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Basák Josef 1947 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Wachtel Antonín 1963 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Nguyen Sy Khanh Toan 2004 SKST Baník Most
51-60 Faltys Zdeněk st. 1961 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Hleba Vladyslav 1970 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Dráždil Martin 2008 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Stříbrný Vojtěch 2010 SKST Baník Most
61-70 Plachý Jiří 1978 SKST Baník Most
71-80 Mata David 1984 SKST Baník Most
71-80 Dohnal Dominik 2006 SKST Baník Most
71-80 Hudec Jiří 1978 SKST Baník Most
81-88 Srp Tomáš 2009 SKST Baník Most
81-88 Feix Luboš 2008 SKST Baník Most

2 Macháček Jiří 1972 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
21-30 Röber Jakub 1988 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
21-30 Pech Martin st. 1980 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
31-40 Piskáček Ondřej 2004 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
31-40 Vondráček Josef 1973 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
31-40 Pech Adam 2005 Sokol Horní Jiřetín



4

41-50 Pech Martin 2000 Sokol Horní Jiřetín
21-30 Soukup Rudolf 1979 ST Kopisty
21-30 Kafka Milan 1977 ST Kopisty
31-40 Růžička Josef 1973 ST Kopisty
41-50 Knieradl Josef 1961 ST Kopisty
41-50 Opolský František 1976 ST Kopisty
41-50 Karez Jindřich 1946 ST Kopisty
41-50 Nosek Jaroslav 1973 ST Kopisty
51-60 Loefner Tomáš 1977 ST Kopisty
61-70 Dvořák Jiří 1974 ST Kopisty
71-80 Franc Petr 1963 ST Kopisty
71-80 Šimek Jan 1955 ST Kopisty
81-88 Hájková Marie 2000 ST Kopisty
41-50 Babůrek Lukáš 1985 TJ Baník Meziboří
51-60 Paďourek Pavel 1966 TJ Baník Meziboří
61-70 Hejna Marek 1978 TJ Baník Meziboří
71-80 Hejna Martin 1980 TJ Baník Meziboří
81-88 Komůrková Miroslava 1970 TJ Baník Meziboří
81-88 Hubová Soňa 1973 TJ Baník Meziboří
51-60 Šefl Daniel 1997 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
61-70 Janda Pavel 1967 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
71-80 Švarcová Janetta 1979 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
81-88 Fiala Ondřej 2004 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
81-88 Krunt Tom 2002 TJ Rozvoj Polerady
51-60 Heissler Ladislav 1969 TJ Sokol Obrnice
51-60 Bambas Jiří 1965 TJ Sokol Obrnice
71-80 Bednář Pavel 1969 TJ Sokol Obrnice

14 David Jaroslav 1959 TTC Litvínov
15 Fencl Lukáš 1996 TTC Litvínov
16 Burš Pavel 1975 TTC Litvínov
17 Pomej Tomáš 1979 TTC Litvínov

21-30 Kadlec Michal 1980 TTC Litvínov
21-30 Bláha Petr 1984 TTC Litvínov
21-30 Jankovič Štěpán 1949 TTC Litvínov
21-30 Bencs Ladislav 1986 TTC Litvínov
41-50 Kůrka Radek 1970 TTC Litvínov
41-50 Brožová Alena 1974 TTC Litvínov
41-50 Vobrubová Zuzana 2006 TTC Litvínov
61-70 Pich Jan st. 1969 TTC Litvínov
61-70 Pourová Dina 2004 TTC Litvínov
61-70 Pichová Martina 1998 TTC Litvínov
71-80 Loefner Martin 2008 TTC Litvínov
71-80 Troníček Matěj 2008 TTC Litvínov
81-88 Zejnič Ivan 2008 TTC Litvínov


